
OPERATOR’S REPORT 

City of Rollingwood  

May 18, 2022
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(512) 246-1400 2601 Forest Creek Drive, Round Rock, TX 78665 crossroadsus.com 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Ms. Ashley Wayman, Interim City Administrator, City of Rollingwood 
From: Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC 
Subject:  Monthly Report   
Date: 5/11/22 

Previous Directives 

• Finalize training on SitePro software– Complete

Current Operations Report 

I. Utility Operations Report

A. Billing Report/ Water Accountability – Please see enclosed water operations report

a. Bac-t samples have been pulled for April 2022 – all clean samples

B. Water System Operations and Maintenance –

a. Located two water lines on Vale per City proposal

C. Wastewater Collection System Operations and Maintenance -

a. No grinder pump calls

D. Lift Station Maintenance – See enclosed report

II. Customer Service Issues – No reported issues

III. Emergency Response Items – No new items. We are awaiting the plan for generator installations at
the lift stations

IV. Drought Contingency Plan / Watering Restrictions

a. Lake Travis Level – 654.64 – Current Storage 711,449 acre-feet (62% full)
b. The City of Austin is currently in Conservation Stage watering restrictions – (twice per week

watering)

V. COVID-19 –Crossroads is currently in “Normal” operations phase with 100% of its operational
resources reporting as of 5/1/22 (Phase 1 out of 4).
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(512) 246-1400 2601 Forest Creek Drive, Round Rock, TX 78665 crossroadsus.com 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Ms. Ashley Wayman, Interim City Administrator, City of Rollingwood 
From: Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC 
Subject:  Lift Station Report Detail  
Date: 4/27/22 

1. Lift Station 1 – Dellana Ln.
• Troubleshot a few issues with the Dellana lift pumps

2. Lift Station 2 – Hatley Dr.
• No issues to report

3. Lift Station 3 – Almarion Way
• No issues to report

4. Lift Station 4- Rockway Cv.
• No issues to report

5. Lift Station 5 – Vale Dr.
• No issues to report

6. Lift Station 6 – Pleasant Cv.
• No issues to report

7. Lift Station 7 – Nixon Dr.
• No issues to report
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Water Utilities Division

Monthly Operational Report For Public Water Systems Purchasing Treated Water From Another System

Which Uses Surface Water Sources or Groundwater Sources Under The Influence of Surface Water

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM NAME: City of Rollingwood System I.D. #: 2270016

Month: April 2022 Submitted by: Date:

No. of Connections: 537 License #: Grade:

          TREATED WATER PURCHASED FROM A WHOLESALE SUPPLIER

Date Quantity (mgd) Date Quantity (mgd)         Monthly Summary  (mgd)

1 0.369 16 0.434     Total

2 0.369 17 0.436     Monthly

3 0.369 18 0.444     Purchase: 12.405

4 0.405 19 0.493

5 0.385 20 0.487     Average

6 0.590 21 0.492     Daily: 0.414

7 0.481 22 0.195

8 0.410 23 0.196     Maximum

9 0.411 24 0.197     Daily: 0.799

10 0.411 25 0.799

11 0.372 26 0.369     Minimum

12 0.320 27 0.344     Daily: 0.195

13 0.699 28 0.451

14 0.434 29 0.313

15 0.434 30 0.314

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(DISINFECTANT RESIDUAL MONITORING)

    Minimum allowable disinfectant residual: 0.5 mg/L Percentage of the measurements

below the limit this month:

    Total no. of measurements this month:

0% (1A)

    No. of measurements below the limit: 0

Percentage of the measurements below the limit last month: 0% (1B)

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

If YES, Date when Notice was Given to the:

TREATMENT TECHNIQUE VIOLATION Yes/No TCEQ Customers*

More that 5.0% of the disinfectant residuals in

the distribution system below acceptable levels

for two consecutive months? - see (1A) and (1B) NO

* A sample copy of the Notice to the customers must accompany this report.
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MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH: April 2022

 LOCATION: Bee Cave Woods I.D. #: 2270016

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL TOTAL GAL CHLORINE

#07914810 6" #18713312 3" FLOW PURCHASED RESIDUAL
DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH GAL  TH GAL MG mg/L

Fri 1 818746 186.0 63596 174.0 360.0 0.369 2.7
Sat 2 818932 186.0 63770 174.0 360.0 0.369 2.7
Sun 3 819118 186.0 63944 174.0 360.0 0.369 2.5

Mon 4 819304 213.0 64118 176.0 389.0 0.405 2.7
Tue 5 819517 187.0 64294 180.0 367.0 0.385 2.7
Wed 6 819704 422.0 64474 159.0 581.0 0.590 2.6
Thu 7 820126 302.0 64633 160.0 462.0 0.481 2.7
Fri 8 820428 226.0 64793 177.0 403.0 0.410 2.6
Sat 9 820654 227.0 64970 177.0 404.0 0.411 2.6
Sun 10 820881 227.0 65147 177.0 404.0 0.411 2.7
Mon 11 821108 218.0 65324 154.0 372.0 0.372 2.6
Tue 12 821326 220.0 65478 100.0 320.0 0.320 2.6
Wed 13 821546 472.0 65578 227.0 699.0 0.699 2.6
Thu 14 822018 246.0 65805 168.0 414.0 0.434 2.6
Fri 15 822264 246.0 65973 168.0 414.0 0.434 2.7
Sat 16 822510 246.0 66141 168.0 414.0 0.434 2.9
Sun 17 822756 246.0 66309 169.0 415.0 0.436 2.8
Mon 18 823002 258.0 66478 174.0 432.0 0.444 2.5
Tue 19 823260 288.0 66652 169.0 457.0 0.493 2.6
Wed 20 823548 317.0 66821 150.0 467.0 0.487 2.5
Thu 21 823865 333.0 66971 155.0 488.0 0.492 2.5
Fri 22 824198 129.0 67126 56.0 185.0 0.195 2.7
Sat 23 824327 129.0 67182 57.0 186.0 0.196 2.6
Sun 24 824456 130.0 67239 57.0 187.0 0.197 2.5
Mon 25 824586 325.0 67296 461.0 786.0 0.799 2.4
Tue 26 824911 194.0 67757 164.0 358.0 0.369 2.5
Wed 27 825105 196.0 67921 146.0 342.0 0.344 2.5
Thu 28 825301 305.0 68067 150.0 455.0 0.457 2.4
Fri 29 825606 138.0 68217 161.0 299.0 0.301 2.5
Sat 30 825744 138.0 68378 162.0 300.0 0.302 2.9
Sun 1 825882 68540

Total 7136.0 4944.0 12080.0 12.4

Avg. 237.9 164.8 402.7 0.414 2.6

Max. 472.0 461.0 786.0 0.799 2.9

Min. 129.0 56.0 185.0 0.195 2.4

Operator:
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MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH:April 2022

 LOCATION: Riley MM I.D. #: 2270016

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/N 6" No S/N 3" FLOW

DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH  GAL  TH GAL

Fri 1 444 0.0 1125 9.0 9.0
Sat 2 444 0.0 1134 9.0 9.0
Sun 3 444 0.0 1143 9.0 9.0
Mon 4 444 0.0 1152 16.0 16.0
Tue 5 444 0.0 1168 18.0 18.0
Wed 6 444 0.0 1186 9.0 9.0
Thu 7 444 0.0 1195 19.0 19.0
Fri 8 444 0.0 1214 7.0 7.0
Sat 9 444 0.0 1221 7.0 7.0
Sun 10 444 0.0 1228 7.0 7.0
Mon 11 444 0.0 1235 0.0 0.0
Tue 12 444 0.0 1235 0.0 0.0
Wed 13 444 0.0 1235 0.0 0.0
Thu 14 444 0.0 1235 20.0 20.0
Fri 15 444 0.0 1255 20.0 20.0
Sat 16 444 0.0 1275 20.0 20.0
Sun 17 444 0.0 1295 21.0 21.0
Mon 18 444 0.0 1316 12.0 12.0
Tue 19 444 0.0 1328 36.0 36.0
Wed 20 444 0.0 1364 20.0 20.0
Thu 21 444 0.0 1384 4.0 4.0
Fri 22 444 0.0 1388 10.0 10.0
Sat 23 444 0.0 1398 10.0 10.0
Sun 24 444 0.0 1408 10.0 10.0
Mon 25 444 0.0 1418 13.0 13.0
Tue 26 444 0.0 1431 11.0 11.0
Wed 27 444 0.0 1442 2.0 2.0
Thu 28 444 0.0 1444 -4.0 -4.0
Fri 29 444 0.0 1440 14.0 14.0
Sat 30 444 0.0 1454 14.0 14.0
Sun 1 444 1468

Total 0.0 343.0 343.0
Avg. 0.0 11.4 11.4
Max. 0.0 36.0 36.0
Min. 0.0 -4.0 -4.0

Operator:
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MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH: April 2022

 LOCATION: Hatley MM I.D. #: 2270016

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/n 6" #151074A 3" FLOW

DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH  GAL  TH GAL

Fri 1 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sat 2 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sun 3 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Mon 4 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Tue 5 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Wed 6 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Thu 7 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Fri 8 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sat 9 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sun 10 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Mon 11 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Tue 12 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Wed 13 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Thu 14 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Fri 15 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sat 16 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sun 17 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Mon 18 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Tue 19 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Wed 20 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Thu 21 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Fri 22 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sat 23 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sun 24 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Mon 25 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Tue 26 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Wed 27 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Thu 28 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Fri 29 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sat 30 78 0.0 6823 0.0 0.0
Sun 1 78 6823

Total 0.0 0.0 0.0
Avg. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Max. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Min. 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operator:
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